BRIGHSTONE

St Mary

Parish Records and Registers

For Parish Registers up to 1900, please consult our
List of Parish Registers on Microfilm
for the appropriate film number

You will need to book a time on our Microfilm reader-printer
in order to view the films.
Please ask a member of staff for assistance.
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CLASS LIST OF ANGLICAN PARISH REGISTERS AND RECORDS

PARISH REGISTERS

Reference Description
BAP: Baptisms
MAR: Marriages
BUR: Burials
BAN Banns
COM: Combined

PARISH RECORDS

POOR RELIEF Rate Books

Account Books

Minute Books

Accounts with Poor Law
Union

Correspondence
Appointments

Receipts

Orders

Collecting and Deposit
Books

Monthly Statement Books
Miscellaneous

— T G mm OO wX>»

N —

CHURCHWARDENS Rate Books
Account Books
Minute Books
Correspondence
Receipts
Statements

Miscellaneous

NTmOO®m®X>

HIGHWAY SURVEYORS Rate Books
Account Books
Minute Books

Miscellaneous

NO®>



4 SETTLEMENT Registers
Certificates
Orders
Correspondence
Bonds
Examinations
Cases

Miscellaneous

NOTMMmMOO WX

5 APPRENTICESHIP Indentures
Registers
Bonds
Receipts

Miscellaneous

NOO®m>

6 BASTARDY Bonds
Orders
Examinations

Miscellaneous

NO®>

7 CHURCH, CHURCHYARD AND
CHURCH HALL

Inventories

Faculties

Plans

Title Deeds
Correspondence
Accounts

Subscription Accounts
Orders

Minute Books

Reports

Pew Rentals
Insurance Policies
Minutes

Visitors Books
Dilapidations Assessments
Specifications
Contracts

Writs

Miscellaneous

NJXTOUUVOZIrRwe—IOTmMOO®m>

8 PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE,
ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING
ITESELF

Inventories

Faculties

Plans

Title Deeds
Correspondence
Terriers

Reports

Estimates

Deeds of Endowment
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PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE,
ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING
ITESELF (cont.)
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INCUMBENT

VISITATION

SERVICES

TITHES

COMMONS AND ENCLOSURE

CHARITIES

NO®> NOTMTmMOO®m> N m > NOO®m> NOTMMmMOOwm> NZZIrxXvw
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Orders

Insurance Policies
Leases
Perambulations
Specifications
Miscellaneous

Personal Correspondence
Licences

Sermons

Insurance Policies
Financial
Correspondence
Certificates
Miscellaneous

Receipts

Accounts
Summonses
Articles of Enquiry
Miscellaneous

Registers
Orders of
Miscellaneous

Maps

Schedules

Redemption Certificates
Correspondence
Accounts

Valuations

Notices

Miscellaneous

Maps

Schedules
Correspondence
Miscellaneous

Briefs

Leases
Registers
Account Books
Minute Books
Bank Books and Cheque
Books
Correspondence
Trust Deeds
Title Deeds
Vouchers
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CHARITIES (cont.)

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES

VESTRY

PAROCHIAL CHURCH
COUNCIL

OFFERTORY

REGISTRATION

PAROCHIAL OFFICERS

CONFIRMATION

SCHOOLS
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Receipts

Annual Statements
Orders

Reports
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Account Books
Correspondence
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Account books
Reports

Poll Books
Miscellaneous

Minute Books

Account Books

Electoral Rolls
Correspondence
Committee Minute Books
Bank and Cheque Books
Miscellaneous Financial
Reports

Statistical Returns
Miscellaneous

Registers
Account Books
Miscellaneous

Receipts
Copies
Licences
Applications
Orders
Reports
Miscellaneous

Registers
Miscellaneous

Registers
Miscellaneous

Minute Books

Log Books
Admissions Registers
Attendance Registers
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SCHOOLS (cont.)

VALUATION RECORDS

READING ROOMS AND
LIBRARIES

PARISH BOUNDS

BELLS AND BELLRINGERS

PARISH SOCIETIES

CURATES

CHAPELS

POLICE

WOMEN'S INSTITUTES

PARISH MAGAZINES

PETTY CONSTABLE
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Correspondence
Account Books
Title Deeds

Plans

Insurance Policies
Trust Deeds
Miscellaneous

Registers
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Miscellaneous

Surveys
Miscellaneous

Minutes
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Miscellaneous

Licences
Miscellaneous

Accounts
Subscription Lists
Service Registers
Licences

Deeds
Miscellaneous

Rate Books
Miscellaneous

Minute Books
Committee Minute Books
Account Books

Financial Records
Miscellaneous

Magazines
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous
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36

99

100

BISHOPS BRIEFS

SUNDAY SCHOOLS

CHOIR

CIVIL PARISH RECORDS

MISCELLANEOUS

N ®m >

Briefs
Bonds
Miscellaneous

Class Registers
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous

Updated 02 Feb 2012



BRIGHSTONE

St Mary

Brixton Church
Drawn and Engraved by Chas. Tompkins 1795

Illustrations Collection Reference: BRIOO5

Parish Registers
Key

BAP: Baptisms
MAR: Marriages
BUR: Burials
BAN: Banns
COM: Combined

Reference Date
BRI/REG/COM/1 1644-1812 Bap
1644-1753 Mar
1644-1812 Bur

BRI/REG/BAP/1 1813-1855
BRI/REG/BAP/2 1855-1940
BRI/REG/MAR/1 1754-1812



BRI/REG/MAR/2
BRI/REG/MAR/3
BRI/REG/MAR/4
BRI/REG/MAR/5
BRI/REG/MAR/6
BRI/REG/MAR/7
BRI/REG/MAR/8
BRI/REG/BUR/1
BRI/REG/BUR/2
BRI/REG/BUR/3
BRI/REG/BAN/1
BRI/REG/BAN/2

1813-1837
1837-1977
1978-1982
1982-1995
1995-2000
2000-2007
2007-2010
1813-1889
1889-1986
1973-1987
1824-1911
1912-1963



Parish
Records

Brighstone Church

Illustration Collection Reference: BRI0O02

Reference Date Description

POOR RELIEF

BRI/APR//001A/001 1667- Poor Rate Book with Overseers Accounts
1688

BRI/APR//001A/002 1690- Poor Rate Book with Overseers Accounts
1710

BRI/APR//001A/003 1728- Poor Rate Book with Overseers Accounts
1756
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BRI/APR//001A/004 1757- Poor Rate Book with Overseers Accounts

1840

BRI/APR/001B/001 1888- Receipts & Payments Book of Overseers of
1909 the Poor

BRI/APR/001E/001 1782 Letter from Charles H. Mildmay to Richard

Arnold of Waitescourt re Poor Rates

CHURCHWARDENS

BRI/APR/002A/001 1676- Church Rate Book with Churchwardens
1752 Accounts

BRI/APR/002A/002 1757- Church Rate Book with Churchwardens
1849 Accounts

BRI/APR/002A/003 1849- Church Rate Book with Churchwardens
1921 Accounts

BRI/APR/002B/001 1566- Churchwardens Account Book
1672

CHURCH, CHURCHYARD AND CHURCH HALL

BRI/APR/007A/001 1973 Inventory
BRI/APR/007A/002 1901 Terrier
BRI/APR/007C/001 1981 Plan of churchyard recording names and

locations of burial plots

BRI/APR/007E/001 1951- Correspondence re bells
1961
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BRI/APR/007F/001 1922- Church Expenses Account

1971
BRI/APR/007F/002 1927- Church Account Book

1946
BRI/APR/007F/003 1948- Church Account Book

1954
BRI/APR/007F/004 1954- Church Account Book

1970
BRI/APR/007F/005 1968- Church Account Book

1971

See also BRI/APR/017B/001-003

BRI/APR/007Z/001 1990 Souvenir brochure 1190-1990 giving

details of events celebrating past 800

years

PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE, ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING ITSELF

BRI/APR/008D/001 1841Nov Declaration re deeds to part of garden

13
BRI/APR/008F/001 1973 Terrier
VISITATION
BRI/APR/010A/001 1848 Receipts for payments re Bishop's and

Archdeacon's Visitations
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SERVICES

BRI/APR/011A/001

BRI/APR/011A/002

BRI/APR/011A/003

BRI/APR/011A/004

BRI/APR/011A/005

BRI/APR/011A/006

BRI/APR/011A/007

BRI/APR/011A/008

BRI/APR/011A/009

BRI/APR/011A/010

BRI/APR/011A/011

BRI/APR/011A/012

1894-
1905

1905-
1915

1915-
1927

1927-
1941

1941-
1949

1949-
1955

1955-
1963

1963-
1970

1970-
1977

1977-
1987

1987-
1997

1997-
2002

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services

Register of Services
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TITHES

BRI/APR/012A/001

BRI/APR/012B/001

BRI/APR/012E/001

VESTRY

BRI/APR/016A/001

PAROCHIAL CHURCH COUNCIL

BRI/APR/017A/001

BRI/APR/017A/002

BRI/APR/017A/003

BRI/APR/017A/004

BRI/APR/017A/005

BRI/APR/017A/006

1840

1858

1891-
1927

1848-
1933

1920-
1949

1949-

1962

1962-
1972

1972-
1977

1977-
1981

1981-
1983

Tithe Map and Apportionment (To map
room as JER/T/45)

Altered tithe apportionment. Affects Plots
567a and 567b only

Tithe Rent Charge Accounts

Vestry Minute Book

Parochial Church Council Minute Book

Parochial Church Council Minute Book

Parochial Church Council Minute Book

Parochial Church Council Minute Book

Parochial Church Council Minute Book

Parochial Church Council Minute Book
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BRI/APR/017A/007 1983- Parochial Church Council Minute Book

1986
BRI/APR/017A/008 1986- Parochial Church Minute Book
1992
For signed copies of the minuites of
Brighstone PCC between March 1989 and
June 1992 see BRI/APR/17A/009.
BRI/APR/017A/009 1984- Parochial Church Minute Book for the
1998 combined parishes of Brook with
Mottistone (1984-1998) including
Brighstone March 1989-June 1992. For
Brighstone PCC Minutes see also
BRI/APR/17A/008
BRI/APR/017A/010 1992- Parochial Church Minute Book
2004
BRI/APR/017B/001 1972- Parochial Church Council Account Book
1975
BRI/APR/017B/002 1975- Parochial Church Council Account Book
1977
BRI/APR/017B/003 1978- Parochial Church Council Account Book
1980
See Also BRI/APR/007F/001-005
BRI/APR/017B/004 2001- Parochial Church Council Accounts
2003
BRI/APR/017C/001 1931- Parochial Church Council Electoral Roll
1949
BRI/APR/017C/002 1950- Parochial Church Council Electoral Roll
1983
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OFFERTORY

BRI/APR/018B/001

BRI/APR/018B/002

REGISTRATION

BRI/APR/019A/001

BRI/APR/019A/002

CONFIRMATION

BRI/APR/021A/001

BRI/APR/021A/002

READING ROOMS AND LIBRARIES

BRI/APR/024A/001

1935-
1948

1949-
1962

1916-
1977
1969-
1979

1904-
1933

1960-
2009

1917-
1961

Free Will Offering Ledger

Free Will Offering Ledger

Receipt stubs for baptism certificates

Receipt stubs for certificates of banns of

marriage

Confirmation Register

Confirmation Register
Includes Brook + Mottistone 1979-2009
and Shorwell + Kingston 1982-1986

Minute Book Brighstone Reading Room
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PARISH MAGAZINES

BRI/APR/032A/001 1961- File of Parish Church News Sheets
1972

CIVIL PARISH RECORDS

BRI/APR/099/001 1892- Minute Book of Parochial Committee
1894

BRI/APR/099/002 1895- Minute Book of Parochial Committee
1939

BRI/APR/099/003 1939- Minute Book of Parochial Committee
1965

BRI/APR/099/004 1894- Minute Book of Parish Council (incl. annual
1926 meetings)

BRI/APR/099/005 1926- Minute Book of Parish Council (incl. annual
1959 meetings)

BRI/APR/099/006 1960- Minute Book of Parish Council (incl. annual
1972 meetings)

BRI/APR/099/007 1972- Minute Book of Parish Council (incl. annual
1979 meetings)

BRI/APR/099/008 1979- Minute Book of Parish Council meetings
1983 (incl. annual meetings)

BRI/APR/099/009 1983- Minute Book of Parish Council meetings
1987 (incl. annual meetings)

BRI/APR/099/010 1987- Minute Book of Parish Council meetings
1990 (incl. annual meetings) (indexed)
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BRI/APR/099/011

BRI/APR/099/012

BRI/APR/099/013

BRI/APR/099/014

BRI/APR/099/015

BRI/APR/099/016

BRI/APR/099Z/022

BRI/APR/099Z/023

BRI/APR/099Z/024

BRI/APR/099Z/025

BRI/APR/099Z/026

1990-
1994

1994-
1998

1905-
1929

1929-
1956

1957-
1976

1977-
1992

1998-
2001
2002-
2006

2007-
2010

1992-
2001

2001-
2007

Minute Book of Parish Council meetings

(incl. annual meetings)

Minute Book of Parish Council meetings

(incl. annual meetings)

Receipts & Payments Book of Parish

Council

Receipts & Payments Book of Parish

Council

Receipts & Payments Book of Parish

Council

Receipts & Payments Book of Parish

Council

Parish Council Minutes 1998-2001

Parish Council Minutes 2002-2006

Parish Council Minutes 2007-2010

Parish Council Accouts - Payment and

Receipt Book 1992-2001

Parish Council Accouts - Payment and
Receipt Book 2001-2007
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MISCELLANEOUS

BRI/APR/100/001

BRI/APR/100/002

1837
Oct 27

1843
Jul 22

Lease for 99 years on 3 lives (3), aged 44,
Jane Chipp, his sister, aged 50, William
Chipp, his son, aged 11, for cottage or
tenement etc., with 2 closes of land late
part of a tenement called Fishers Bridge,
1a.3r.0p. Tenement stands at N-E corner
near barns belonging to Brixton Rectory,
I.W.

(1) Dame Louisa Edith Simeon, wife of Sir
Richard Godin Simeon of Swainston, [p.
Calbourne], I.W.

(2) Sir Richard Godin Simeon

(3) James Chipp of Brixton, yeoman

Consid: £40. and 3s. P.a.

Old lease dated 1792 March 15 to be

surrendered

Assignment of lease for cottage and closes
of land late part of Fishers Bridge, p.
Brixton, I.W. See BRI/APR/100/001, 1837
Oct 27 for details. Now noted that the

closes contain 2a.3r.0p.

(1) James Chipp of Brixton, I.W., yeoman
(2) Rev Edward McAll Clerk

Consid: £200
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BRI/APR/100/003 1867
Jun 1

BRI/APR/100/005 1842

BRI/APR/100/006 1840-
1900

BRI-APR/100/004 1870
March 19

Assignment of lease for cottage and closes
of land late part of Fishers Bridge p.
Brixton, I.W. See BRI/APR/100/001, 1837
Oct 27 for details. Now noted that the

closes contain 2a.3r.0p.

(1) Elizabeth McAIl of p. Brighston, Widow
(2) Rev. George Moberly of p. Brighston,
D.D.

Consid: £170

Valuation of Brighstone

Bundle of papers re valuations etc.,
Assignment of lease for cottage and closes
of land late part of Fishers Bridge, p.
Brixton. See BRI/APR/100/001, 1837
October 27 for details. Now noted that the
closes contain 2a.3r.0p.

(1) Ret. Rev. George Moberly, D.D., Lord
Bishop of Salisbury

(2) Rev. William Edward Heygate of

Brighstone, alias Brixton, Clerk

Consid: £100

Updated 17 Mar 2014
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