BRIGHSTONE

St Mary

Parish Records and Registers

For Parish Registers up to 1900, please consult our List of Parish Registers on Microfilm for the appropriate film number

You will need to book a time on our Microfilm reader-printer in order to view the films.

Please ask a member of staff for assistance.

CLASS LIST OF ANGLICAN PARISH REGISTERS AND RECORDS

PARISH REGISTERS

Reference	Description
BAP:	Baptisms
MAR:	Marriages
BUR:	Burials
BAN	Banns
COM:	Combined

PARISH RECORDS

1	POOR RELIEF	Α	Rate Books
		В	Account Books
		С	Minute Books
		D	Accounts with Poor Law
			Union
		Е	Correspondence
		F	Appointments
		G	Receipts
		Н	Orders
		I	Collecting and Deposit
			Books
		J	Monthly Statement Books
		Z	Miscellaneous
2	CHURCHWARDENS	A B C D E F Z	Rate Books Account Books Minute Books Correspondence Receipts Statements Miscellaneous
3	HIGHWAY SURVEYORS	A B C Z	Rate Books Account Books Minute Books Miscellaneous

4	SETTLEMENT	A B C D E F G Z	Registers Certificates Orders Correspondence Bonds Examinations Cases Miscellaneous
5	APPRENTICESHIP	A B C D Z	Indentures Registers Bonds Receipts Miscellaneous
6	BASTARDY	A B C Z	Bonds Orders Examinations Miscellaneous
7	CHURCH, CHURCHYARD AND CHURCH HALL	A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R Z	Inventories Faculties Plans Title Deeds Correspondence Accounts Subscription Accounts Orders Minute Books Reports Pew Rentals Insurance Policies Minutes Visitors Books Dilapidations Assessments Specifications Contracts Writs Miscellaneous
8	PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE, ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING ITESELF	A B C D E F G H I	Inventories Faculties Plans Title Deeds Correspondence Terriers Reports Estimates Deeds of Endowment

PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE, ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING ITESELF (cont.)		J K L M N Z	Orders Insurance Policies Leases Perambulations Specifications Miscellaneous
9	INCUMBENT	A B C D E F G Z	Personal Correspondence Licences Sermons Insurance Policies Financial Correspondence Certificates Miscellaneous
10	VISITATION	A B C D Z	Receipts Accounts Summonses Articles of Enquiry Miscellaneous
11	SERVICES	A B Z	Registers Orders of Miscellaneous
12	TITHES	A B C D E F G Z	Maps Schedules Redemption Certificates Correspondence Accounts Valuations Notices Miscellaneous
13	COMMONS AND ENCLOSURE	A B C Z	Maps Schedules Correspondence Miscellaneous
14	CHARITIES	A B C D E F G H I J	Briefs Leases Registers Account Books Minute Books Bank Books and Cheque Books Correspondence Trust Deeds Title Deeds Vouchers

	CHARITIES (cont.)	K L M N Z	Receipts Annual Statements Orders Reports Miscellaneous
15	FRIENDLY SOCIETIES	A B C Z	Minute Books Account Books Correspondence Miscellaneous
16	VESTRY	A B C D Z	Minute Books Account books Reports Poll Books Miscellaneous
17	PAROCHIAL CHURCH COUNCIL	A B C D E F G H Z	Minute Books Account Books Electoral Rolls Correspondence Committee Minute Books Bank and Cheque Books Miscellaneous Financial Reports Statistical Returns Miscellaneous
18	OFFERTORY	A B Z	Registers Account Books Miscellaneous
19	REGISTRATION	A B C D E F Z	Receipts Copies Licences Applications Orders Reports Miscellaneous
20	PAROCHIAL OFFICERS	A Z	Registers Miscellaneous
21	CONFIRMATION	A Z	Registers Miscellaneous
22	SCHOOLS	A B C D	Minute Books Log Books Admissions Registers Attendance Registers

	SCHOOLS (cont.)	E F G H I J	Correspondence Account Books Title Deeds Plans Insurance Policies Trust Deeds Miscellaneous
23	VALUATION RECORDS	A Z	Registers Miscellaneous
24	READING ROOMS AND LIBRARIES	A Z	Minute Books Miscellaneous
25	PARISH BOUNDS	A Z	Surveys Miscellaneous
26	BELLS AND BELLRINGERS	A Z	Minutes Miscellaneous
27	PARISH SOCIETIES	A Z	Minute Books Miscellaneous
28	CURATES	A Z	Licences Miscellaneous
29	CHAPELS	A B C D E Z	Accounts Subscription Lists Service Registers Licences Deeds Miscellaneous
30	POLICE	A Z	Rate Books Miscellaneous
31	WOMEN'S INSTITUTES	A B C D Z	Minute Books Committee Minute Books Account Books Financial Records Miscellaneous
32	PARISH MAGAZINES	A Z	Magazines Miscellaneous
33	PETTY CONSTABLE	Z	Miscellaneous

34	BISHOPS BRIEFS	A B Z	Briefs Bonds Miscellaneous
35	SUNDAY SCHOOLS	A Z	Class Registers Miscellaneous
36	CHOIR	Z	Miscellaneous
99	CIVIL PARISH RECORDS	Z	Miscellaneous
100	MISCELLANEOUS		

BRIGHSTONE

St Mary



Brixton Church Drawn and Engraved by Chas. Tompkins 1795

Illustrations Collection Reference: BRI005

Parish Registers

Key

BAP: Baptisms
MAR: Marriages
BUR: Burials
BAN: Banns
COM: Combined

Reference	Date
BRI/REG/COM/1	1644-1812 Bap
	1644-1753 Mar
	1644-1812 Bur
BRI/REG/BAP/1	1813-1855
BRI/REG/BAP/2	1855-1940
BRI/REG/MAR/1	1754-1812

BRI/REG/MAR/2	1813-1837
BRI/REG/MAR/3	1837-1977
BRI/REG/MAR/4	1978-1982
BRI/REG/MAR/5	1982-1995
BRI/REG/MAR/6	1995-2000
BRI/REG/MAR/7	2000-2007
BRI/REG/MAR/8	2007-2010
BRI/REG/BUR/1	1813-1889
BRI/REG/BUR/2	1889-1986
BRI/REG/BUR/3	1973-1987
BRI/REG/BAN/1	1824-1911
BRI/REG/BAN/2	1912-1963

Parish Records



Brighstone Church

Illustration Collection Reference: BRI002

Reference	Date	Description
POOR RELIEF		
BRI/APR//001A/001	1667- 1688	Poor Rate Book with Overseers Accounts
BRI/APR//001A/002	1690- 1710	Poor Rate Book with Overseers Accounts
BRI/APR//001A/003	1728- 1756	Poor Rate Book with Overseers Accounts

BRI/APR//001A/004	1757- 1840	Poor Rate Book with Overseers Accounts	
BRI/APR/001B/001	1888- 1909	Receipts & Payments Book of Overseers of the Poor	
BRI/APR/001E/001	1782	Letter from Charles H. Mildmay to Richard Arnold of Waitescourt re Poor Rates	
CHURCHWARDENS			
BRI/APR/002A/001	1676- 1752	Church Rate Book with Churchwardens Accounts	
BRI/APR/002A/002	1757- 1849	Church Rate Book with Churchwardens Accounts	
BRI/APR/002A/003	1849- 1921	Church Rate Book with Churchwardens Accounts	
BRI/APR/002B/001	1566- 1672	Churchwardens Account Book	
CHURCH, CHURCHYARD AND CHURCH HALL			
BRI/APR/007A/001	1973	Inventory	

11

Terrier

Plan of churchyard recording names and

locations of burial plots

Correspondence re bells

BRI/APR/007A/002

BRI/APR/007C/001

BRI/APR/007E/001

1901

1981

1951-

1961

BRI/APR/007F/001	1922- 1971	Church Expenses Account
BRI/APR/007F/002	1927- 1946	Church Account Book
BRI/APR/007F/003	1948- 1954	Church Account Book
BRI/APR/007F/004	1954- 1970	Church Account Book
BRI/APR/007F/005	1968- 1971	Church Account Book
BRI/APR/007Z/001	1990	See also BRI/APR/017B/001-003 Souvenir brochure 1190-1990 giving details of events celebrating past 800 years
		years

PARSONAGE HOUSE, GLEBE, ADVOWSON AND THE LIVING ITSELF

BRI/APR/008D/001	1841Nov	Declaration re deeds to part of garden
	13	
BRI/APR/008F/001	1973	Terrier

VISITATION

BRI/APR/010A/001 1848 Receipts for payments re Bishop's and Archdeacon's Visitations

SERVICES

BRI/APR/011A/001	1894- 1905	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/002	1905- 1915	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/003	1915- 1927	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/004	1927- 1941	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/005	1941- 1949	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/006	1949- 1955	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/007	1955- 1963	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/008	1963- 1970	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/009	1970- 1977	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/010	1977- 1987	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/011	1987- 1997	Register of Services
BRI/APR/011A/012	1997- 2002	Register of Services

TITHES

BRI/APR/012A/001	1840	Tithe Map and Apportionment (To map room as JER/T/45)
BRI/APR/012B/001	1858	Altered tithe apportionment. Affects Plots 567a and 567b only
BRI/APR/012E/001	1891- 1927	Tithe Rent Charge Accounts
VESTRY		
BRI/APR/016A/001	1848- 1933	Vestry Minute Book
PAROCHIAL CHURCH C	COUNCIL	
BRI/APR/017A/001	1920- 1949	Parochial Church Council Minute Book
BRI/APR/017A/002	1949- 1962	Parochial Church Council Minute Book
BRI/APR/017A/003	1962- 1972	Parochial Church Council Minute Book
BRI/APR/017A/004	1972- 1977	Parochial Church Council Minute Book
BRI/APR/017A/005	1977- 1981	Parochial Church Council Minute Book
BRI/APR/017A/006	1981- 1983	Parochial Church Council Minute Book

BRI/APR/017A/007	1983- 1986	Parochial Church Council Minute Book
BRI/APR/017A/008	1986- 1992	Parochial Church Minute Book
		For signed copies of the minuites of
		Brighstone PCC between March 1989 and
		June 1992 see BRI/APR/17A/009.
BRI/APR/017A/009	1984-	Parochial Church Minute Book for the
	1998	combined parishes of Brook with
		Mottistone (1984-1998) including Brighstone March 1989-June 1992. For
		Brighstone PCC Minutes see also
		BRI/APR/17A/008
BRI/APR/017A/010	1992-	Parochial Church Minute Book
	2004	
BRI/APR/017B/001	1972-	Parochial Church Council Account Book
	1975	
BRI/APR/017B/002	1975- 1977	Parochial Church Council Account Book
	19//	
BRI/APR/017B/003	1978-	Parochial Church Council Account Book
	1980	See Also BRI/APR/007F/001-005
		, , ,
BRI/APR/017B/004	2001-	Parochial Church Council Accounts
	2003	
BRI/APR/017C/001	1931-	Parochial Church Council Electoral Roll
	1949	
BRI/APR/017C/002	1950-	Parochial Church Council Electoral Roll
· · · · ·	1983	

OFFERTORY

BRI/APR/018B/001	1935- 1948	Free Will Offering Ledger
BRI/APR/018B/002	1949- 1962	Free Will Offering Ledger
REGISTRATION		
BRI/APR/019A/001	1916- 1977	Receipt stubs for baptism certificates
BRI/APR/019A/002	1969- 1979	Receipt stubs for certificates of banns of marriage
CONFIRMATION		
BRI/APR/021A/001	1904- 1933	Confirmation Register
BRI/APR/021A/002	1960- 2009	Confirmation Register Includes Brook + Mottistone 1979-2009 and Shorwell + Kingston 1982-1986

READING ROOMS AND LIBRARIES

BRI/APR/024A/001	1917-	Minute Book Brighstone Reading Room
	1961	

PARISH MAGAZINES

BRI/APR/032A/001	1961- 1972	File of Parish Church News Sheets
CIVIL PARISH RECORE	os	
BRI/APR/099/001	1892- 1894	Minute Book of Parochial Committee
BRI/APR/099/002	1895- 1939	Minute Book of Parochial Committee
BRI/APR/099/003	1939- 1965	Minute Book of Parochial Committee
BRI/APR/099/004	1894- 1926	Minute Book of Parish Council (incl. annual meetings)
BRI/APR/099/005	1926- 1959	Minute Book of Parish Council (incl. annual meetings)
BRI/APR/099/006	1960- 1972	Minute Book of Parish Council (incl. annual meetings)
BRI/APR/099/007	1972- 1979	Minute Book of Parish Council (incl. annual meetings)
BRI/APR/099/008	1979- 1983	Minute Book of Parish Council meetings (incl. annual meetings)
BRI/APR/099/009	1983- 1987	Minute Book of Parish Council meetings (incl. annual meetings)
BRI/APR/099/010	1987- 1990	Minute Book of Parish Council meetings (incl. annual meetings) (indexed)

BRI/APR/099/011	1990-	Minute Book of Parish Council meetings
	1994	(incl. annual meetings)
BRI/APR/099/012	1994-	Minute Book of Parish Council meetings
	1998	(incl. annual meetings)
BRI/APR/099/013	1005	Descipte 9 Designante Deals of Device
BR1/APR/099/013	1905- 1929	Receipts & Payments Book of Parish Council
	1929	Council
BRI/APR/099/014	1929-	Receipts & Payments Book of Parish
	1956	Council
BRI/APR/099/015	1957-	Receipts & Payments Book of Parish
	1976	Council
BRI/APR/099/016	1977-	Receipts & Payments Book of Parish
	1992	Council
BRI/APR/099Z/022	1998-	Parish Council Minutes 1998-2001
PDT / A DD / 0007 / 022	2001	Davish Caupail Minutes 2002 2006
BRI/APR/099Z/023	2002-	Parish Council Minutes 2002-2006
	2006	
BRI/APR/099Z/024	2007-	Parish Council Minutes 2007-2010
	2010	
BRI/APR/099Z/025	1992-	Parish Council Accouts - Payment and
	2001	Receipt Book 1992-2001
BRI/APR/099Z/026	2001-	Parish Council Accouts - Payment and
	2007	Receipt Book 2001-2007

MISCELLANEOUS

BRI/APR/100/001	1837	Lease for 99 years on 3 lives (3), aged 44,
	Oct 27	Jane Chipp, his sister, aged 50, William
		Chipp, his son, aged 11, for cottage or
		tenement etc., with 2 closes of land late
		part of a tenement called Fishers Bridge,
		1a.3r.0p. Tenement stands at N-E corner

I.W.

(1) Dame Louisa Edith Simeon, wife of Sir Richard Godin Simeon of Swainston, [p. Calbourne], I.W.

near barns belonging to Brixton Rectory,

- (2) Sir Richard Godin Simeon
- (3) James Chipp of Brixton, yeoman

Consid: £40. and 3s. P.a.

Old lease dated 1792 March 15 to be surrendered

BRI/APR/100/002 1843	BRI/APR/100/002	1843
----------------------	-----------------	------

Assignment of lease for cottage and closes

Jul 22 of land late part of Fishers Bridge, p.
Brixton, I.W. See BRI/APR/100/001, 1837

Oct 27 for details. Now noted that the closes contain 2a.3r.0p.

- (1) James Chipp of Brixton, I.W., yeoman
- (2) Rev Edward McAll Clerk

Consid: £200

1867 Jun 1	Assignment of lease for cottage and closes of land late part of Fishers Bridge p. Brixton, I.W. See BRI/APR/100/001, 1837 Oct 27 for details. Now noted that the closes contain 2a.3r.0p.
	(1) Elizabeth McAll of p. Brighston, Widow(2) Rev. George Moberly of p. Brighston,D.D.
	Consid: £170
1842	Valuation of Brighstone
1840- 1900	Bundle of papers re valuations etc.,
1870 March 19	Assignment of lease for cottage and closes of land late part of Fishers Bridge, p. Brixton. See BRI/APR/100/001, 1837 October 27 for details. Now noted that the closes contain 2a.3r.0p. (1) Ret. Rev. George Moberly, D.D., Lord Bishop of Salisbury (2) Rev. William Edward Heygate of Brighstone, alias Brixton, Clerk
	Jun 1 1842 1840- 1900 1870

Consid: £100